Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyeth		11/09/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth LLC		
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms		
City:	Madison		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07940		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77633139	A NEW DAY
Serial Number:	77590608	ALYDA
Serial Number:	77552520	AMERALTA
Serial Number:	77802664	AMHERLI
Serial Number:	77324812	APRELA
Serial Number:	77275733	APRELAS
Serial Number:	77275745	APRELLE
Serial Number:	77802671	ARAZOG
Serial Number:	77590577	ARPAZ
Serial Number:	77180173	BAPNUZA
Serial Number:	77688329	BIENSA
Serial Number:	77551575	BIENZA
Serial Number:	78912176	BRILENCE
Serial Number:	77802676	BRYNDIR
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0033

900152530

Serial Number:	77590588	CAPENSIS
Serial Number:	77451542	CONBRIZA
Serial Number:	77730577	EXTENET
Serial Number:	77201139	EXTRA ETANERCEPT X-RAY TRIAL IN MODERATE RA
Serial Number:	77802682	GENHERLA
Serial Number:	76333511	НТЕР
Serial Number:	77419969	INDUCTOS
Serial Number:	77310856	INTORACT
Serial Number:	77590594	LENIVEL
Serial Number:	77425012	LIFE RE-ENGAGED.
Serial Number:	77802687	LYMAPZA
Serial Number:	77802786	LYMZAVA
Serial Number:	77180169	MINSETA
Serial Number:	77691712	МҮРМЕ
Serial Number:	77298597	NATRESA
Serial Number:	77805959	NEFERTT
Serial Number:	77135507	NUASIS
Serial Number:	77180159	ONSAGE
Serial Number:	77288304	PREMIA
Serial Number:	77364484	PRESERVE
Serial Number:	77434310	PRISTINE
Serial Number:	77180181	TALZENNA
Serial Number:	77802791	TAMLIAY
Serial Number:	77629160	THINK BEYOND START
Serial Number:	77227208	TORISEL
Serial Number:	77202610	TSEC
Serial Number:	77180188	VESTEME
Serial Number:	77440087	VORTERA
Serial Number:	77451643	VXR
Serial Number:	78799182	WYE
Serial Number:	78939609	ZOLEUS
Serial Number:	77666336	ZOLEUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)660-7978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 9736607695 Email: pasapam@wyeth.com Correspondent Name: Mary M. Cheli Address Line 1: Five Giralda Farms Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary M. Cheli Signature: /mary m cheli/ Date: 01/20/2010 **Total Attachments: 5** source=Wyeth to Wyeth LLC#page1.tif source=Wyeth to Wyeth LLC#page2.tif source=Wyeth to Wyeth LLC#page3.tif source=Wyeth to Wyeth LLC#page4.tif

source=Wyeth to Wyeth LLC#page5.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WYETH" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WYETH" TO "WYETH LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

0196024 8100V

091000371

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7629163

DATE: 11-09-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 FILED 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 SRV 091000371 - 0196024 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Wyeth. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is American Home Products Corporation.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 4th day of February, 1926 under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Wyeth LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1511298.02-New York Server 7A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 9th day of November, 2009.

WYETH

Name: Brian McMahon Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion of Wyeth to a Delaware LLC]



DAGE S

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WYETH LLC" FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8:31

O'CLOCK A.M.

0196024 8100V

091000371

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7629163

DATE: 11-09-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 FILED 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 SRV 091000371 - 0196024 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WYETH LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Wyeth LLC is being duly executed and filed by David Reid, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Wyeth LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on November 9, 2009.

Name: David Reid

Authorized Person

Dated: November 9, 2009

\$18086.01-New York Server 2A - MSW

RECORDED: 01/20/2010